<u>Notes</u>

First Baptist Church

"Equipping God's People for His Purpose"



December 31st, 2023

Rev. Dr. Anthony E. Neal, Pastor 201 Wayne Street Post Office 1636 Badin, NC 28009

www.fbcbadin.org www.facebook.com/firstbaptistchurchbadin

<u>Worship Schedule</u> 10:00 a.m. Sunday School 11:00 a.m. Sunday Morning Worship Holy Communion Every First Sunday Prayer Meeting Call-In Number: 267-807-9601 Meeting I.D. 240-412-063

First Baptist Church

Rev. Dr. Anthony E. Neal, Pastor 201 Wayne Street Post Office Box 1636 Badin, North Carolina 28009

December 31st, 2023

11:00 Praise and Worship

Call to Worship (*Congregation please stand*)

Invocation

Reading of the Holy Writ - Isaiah 61:10-62:3

Selection - Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee #40

Welcome & Recognition of Visitors, Announcements

Tithes and Offerings - Selection by Victor

Sermonic Selection - Holy Is the Lamb

Morning Message - Pastor Anthony Neal

Invitation/Call to Christian Discipleship/Prayer

Selection - Jesus You're the Center of My Joy

Benediction

Announcements

First Lady Neal and I wish you and your family a Blessed, Joyful and Abundant New Year! May the Grace and Mercy of God be with you in this New Year.

The FBC Communication Meeting has been rescheduled to Sunday, December 31st, immediately after service.

The Holy Week Association will be having Watch Night Service on Sunday, December 31st at 3pm. The service will be at FBC.

Join the FBC Family for a journey to The Holy Land! September 16-24, 2024. Contact Pastor or Lady Neal for additional details at info@mydestinationguru.net or 704-318-1433.

Link for Holy Land Itinerary and Registration: https://traveljoy.com/bookings/xvZ8LDFaPjHsoL6RtoPTcnWV

Healing and Recovering Members

Sis Sadie Knight Sister Tessia Kendall Sister Bobette Moore Sister Paula Williams Sister Daisy Washington Sister Carol Mosley Deacon Garry Lewis

Let us continue to be in prayer for the bereaved families.